
 

 

FRANCE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RACE 
 

 16th – 17th December 2023 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Officials 
 
 

Organization DEC Inzell / Frillensee e.V. 

Director Competition Hubert Kreutz 

Referee Dieter Wallisch 
 Matthias Theinert 
 
Starter Lukas Salzinger  
 Christoph Zauner 
 
Start Assistenten Monique Lauber & Jacqueline van Soest 

Electronic Timekeepers Bernhard Maier & Toni Doppler 

Finishing Line Judge Hans-Peter Heimes 

Crossing Controller Martina Salzinger 

Manual Timekeepers Paul Schmaus 
 Frits van Soest 
  Ursula Grob 
  Georg Lisowski 
 
Track Officials Alfred Neu 
 Monique Vergeer-van den Heuvel 
 Thomas Grob 
 Jan Caflish 
 Krisztina Egyed 
 

Lap Scorer automatisch 

Electronic Protocol Daniela Frenzel, Irmi Schmuck 

Announcer Matthijs Letteboer 

Ice Masters Klaus Maier & Richard Senoner 
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1st day: 

Humidity: 47,0% Rink temperature: 11,1 °C Ice temperature:-5,6° C 

 
Result by Rank 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 3 I 172 PÉDRONNO Mathilde FRA 43.48 PB - 
 11.51(11.51) 43.48(31.97) 

 2. 1 I 170 LAUNE Maëlle FRA 45.90 PB 02.42 

 12.10(12.10) 45.90(33.80) 

 3. 4 O 169 GRISOT Inès FRA 46.15 PB 02.67 

 12.82(12.82) 46.15(33.33) 

 4. 4 I 174 LEFEUVRE Marine FRA 47.06 PB 03.58 

 12.38(12.38) 47.06(34.68) 

 5. 3 O 173 TILAGONE-VOLLARD Lilou FRA 49.79 PB 06.31 

 13.00(13.00) 49.79(36.79) 

Result by Rank 500m Men Junior 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 7 O 202 LENGLIN Paul FRA 40.27 PB - 

 11.29(11.29) 40.27(28.98) 

 2. 4 I 180 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 40.58 PB 00.37 

 11.28(11.28) 40.58(29.30) 

 3. 2 O 167 BODEVEN Alexis FRA 41.42 PB 01.15 

 11.41(11.41) 41.42(30.01) 

 4. 6 I 184 BIRON Camille FRA 43.77 PB 03.50 

 12.28(12.28) 43.77(31.49) 

 5. 6 O 203 KONIECZKO Erwan FRA 44.44 PB 04.17 

 12.17(12.17) 44.44(32.27) 

 6. 5 O 176 TILLY Malo FRA 44.82 PB 04.55 

 12.13(12.13) 44.82(32.69) 

 7. 5 I 182 HEROLD Raphael FRA 52.33 PB 12.06 

 14.00(14.00) 52.33(38.33) 

 -. 3 O 179 MANACH Nathan FRA DNF - - 

 11.48(11.48) -(-) 

Result by Rank 500m Men  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 8 O 177 THIEBAULT Valentin FRA 36.97 PB - 
 10.28(10.28) 36.97(26.69) 

 2. 1 I 102 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 37.23 PB 00.26 

 10.68(10.68) 37.23(26.55) 

 3. 2 I 139 LOUBINEAUD Timothy FRA 38.31 PB 01.34 

 10.94(10.94) 38.31(27.37) 

 4. 8 I 103 BELLOIR Martin FRA 39.59 SB 02.62 

 10.80(10.80) 39.59(28.79) 

 5. 4 O 183 FERRIE Martin FRA 42.54 PB 05.57 

 11.48(11.48) 42.54(31.06) 

 6. 7 I 187 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 43.36 SB 06.39 

 11.57(11.57) 43.36(31.79) 

 7. 3 I 178 MORIN Hugo FRA 44.31 PB 07.34 

 11.74(11.74) 44.31(32.57) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men Junior 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 3 O 180 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 1:18.31 PB - 

 18.38(18.38) 47.31(28.93) 1:18.31(31.00) 

 2. 7 O 202 LENGLIN Paul FRA 1:18.68 PB 00.37 

 18.82(18.82) 47.67(28.85) 1:18.68(31.01) 

 3. 1 I 167 BODEVEN Alexis FRA 1:21.70 PB 03.39 

 19.62(19.62) 50.21(30.59) 1:21.70(31.49) 

 4. 3 I 179 MANACH Nathan FRA 1:23.19 PB 04.88 

 19.72(19.72) 50.63(30.91) 1:23.19(32.56) 

 5. 6 O 184 BIRON Camille FRA 1:27.61  09.30 

 20.78(20.78) 53.09(32.31) 1:27.61(34.52) 

 6. 5 O 203 KONIECZKO Erwan FRA 1:28.02 PB 09.71 

 20.76(20.76) 53.33(32.57) 1:28.02(34.69) 

 7. 5 I 176 TILLY Malo FRA 1:32.50 PB 14.19 

 21.03(21.03) 55.17(34.14) 1:32.50(37.33) 

 8. 4 O 182 HEROLD Raphael FRA 1:45.90 PB 27.59 

 23.88(23.88) 1:03.19(39.31) 1:45.90(42.71) 
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Result by Rank 1500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 7 O 102 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 1:48.38 SB - 
 24.86(24.86) 51.57(26.71) 1:19.22(27.65) 1:48.38(29.16) 

 2. 8 O 177 THIEBAULT Valentin FRA 1:48.68  00.30 

 24.45(24.45) 51.35(26.90) 1:19.38(28.03) 1:48.68(29.30) 

 3. 8 I 139 LOUBINEAUD Timothy FRA 1:48.89 PB 00.51 

 25.83(25.83) 53.17(27.34) 1:20.91(27.74) 1:48.89(27.98) 

 4. 7 I 181 JOUETTE Jimmy FRA 1:53.70 PB 05.32 

 25.81(25.81) 53.91(28.10) 1:23.06(29.15) 1:53.70(30.64) 

 5. 6 O 103 BELLOIR Martin FRA 1:58.54  10.16 

 25.94(25.94) 55.38(29.44) 1:26.30(30.92) 1:58.54(32.24) 

 6. 2 O 180 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 1:59.89 PB MT 11.51 

 26.60(26.60) 56.64(30.04) 1:27.91(31.27) 1:59.89(31.98) 

 7. 5 O 202 LENGLIN Paul FRA 2:00.81 PB 12.43 

 26.71(26.71) 56.57(29.86) 1:27.80(31.23) 2:00.81(33.01) 

 8. 3 O 183 FERRIE Martin FRA 2:03.64 PB 15.26 

 27.39(27.39) 58.43(31.04) 1:30.84(32.41) 2:03.64(32.80) 

 9. 1 O 178 MORIN Hugo FRA 2:07.30 PB MT 18.92 

 28.18(28.18) 1:00.11(31.93) 1:33.37(33.26) 2:07.30(33.93) 

 10. 4 I 184 BIRON Camille FRA 2:13.12 PB 24.74 

 28.97(28.97) 1:02.70(33.73) 1:37.48(34.78) 2:13.12(35.64) 

 11. 4 O 203 KONIECZKO Erwan FRA 2:19.87 PB 31.49 

 30.18(30.18) 1:05.06(34.88) 1:41.58(36.52) 2:19.87(38.29) 

 12. 6 I 187 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 2:24.08 SB MT 35.70 

 29.35(29.35) 1:04.71(35.36) 1:43.03(38.32) 2:24.08(41.05) 

 13. 5 I 176 TILLY Malo FRA 2:26.16 PB 37.78 

 30.56(30.56) 1:07.28(36.72) 1:46.97(39.69) 2:26.16(39.19) 

 14. 3 I 182 HEROLD Raphael FRA 2:48.14 PB 59.76 

 34.95(34.95) 1:17.77(42.82) 2:02.62(44.85) 2:48.14(45.52) 

 -. 1 I 167 BODEVEN Alexis FRA DNF - - 

 28.00(28.00) 59.33(31.33) 1:31.23(31.90) 2:03.35(32.12) 

 -. 2 I 179 MANACH Nathan FRA DNF - MT- 
 26.70(26.70) 56.79(30.09) 1:27.94(31.15) 2:00.05(32.11) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 8 O 177 THIEBAULT Valentin FRA 1:11.42  - 
 17.30(17.30) 43.61(26.31) 1:11.42(27.81) 

 2. 8 I 181 JOUETTE Jimmy FRA 1:15.19 PB 03.77 

 18.10(18.10) 45.66(27.56) 1:15.19(29.53) 

 3. 7 I 103 BELLOIR Martin FRA 1:17.25 SB 05.83 

 18.36(18.36) 47.52(29.16) 1:17.25(29.73) 

 4. 4 I 183 FERRIE Martin FRA 1:22.42 PB 11.00 

 19.49(19.49) 50.26(30.77) 1:22.42(32.16) 

 5. 1 O 178 MORIN Hugo FRA 1:23.00 PB 11.58 

 20.05(20.05) 51.27(31.22) 1:23.00(31.73) 

 6. 6 I 187 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 1:30.72 SB 19.30 

 20.53(20.53) 54.05(33.52) 1:30.72(36.67) 

Result by Rank 1500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 168 BALANANT Marine FRA 2:12.38 PB - 
 28.86(28.86) 1:01.96(33.10) 1:36.82(34.86) 2:12.38(35.56) 

 2. 1 O 172 PÉDRONNO Mathilde FRA 2:21.44 PB 09.06 

 28.97(28.97) 1:05.54(36.57) 1:43.29(37.75) 2:21.44(38.15) 

 3. 3 O 174 LEFEUVRE Marine FRA 2:23.19 PB 10.81 

 30.91(30.91) 1:07.68(36.77) 1:45.83(38.15) 2:23.19(37.36) 

 4. 1 I 170 LAUNE Maëlle FRA 2:23.67 PB 11.29 

 30.44(30.44) 1:07.01(36.57) 1:45.65(38.64) 2:23.67(38.02) 

 5. 4 I 169 GRISOT Inès FRA 2:27.67 PB 15.29 

 31.43(31.43) 1:08.71(37.28) 1:48.43(39.72) 2:27.67(39.24) 

 6. 3 I 173 TILAGONE-VOLLARD Lilou FRA 2:29.18 PB 16.80 

 32.57(32.57) 1:11.03(38.46) 1:50.18(39.15) 2:29.18(39.00) 

2nd day: 

Humidity: 48,0% Rink temperature: 10,2 °C Ice temperature:-7,1° C 

Result by Rank 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 187 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 43.30 SB - 
 11.52(11.52) 43.30(31.78) 

 2. 2 I 176 TILLY Malo FRA 44.71 PB 01.41 

 12.21(12.21) 44.71(32.50) 

 3. 1 O 182 HEROLD Raphael FRA 50.93 PB 07.63 

 13.79(13.79) 50.93(37.14) 

http://www.elementaltiming.com/


 FRANCE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP RACE 
 Max-Aicher-Arena – Inzell (GER) / 16. - 17.12.2023 

17.12.2023 15:31 Official data service SSCM / www.elementaltiming.com Page 4 

Result by Rank 1500m Men Junior 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 180 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 1:59.89 PB MT - 

 26.60(26.60) 56.64(30.04) 1:27.91(31.27) 1:59.89(31.98) 

 2. 5 O 202 LENGLIN Paul FRA 2:00.81 PB 00.92 

 26.71(26.71) 56.57(29.86) 1:27.80(31.23) 2:00.81(33.01) 

 3. 4 I 184 BIRON Camille FRA 2:13.12 PB 13.23 

 28.97(28.97) 1:02.70(33.73) 1:37.48(34.78) 2:13.12(35.64) 

 4. 4 O 203 KONIECZKO Erwan FRA 2:19.87 PB 19.98 

 30.18(30.18) 1:05.06(34.88) 1:41.58(36.52) 2:19.87(38.29) 

 5. 5 I 176 TILLY Malo FRA 2:26.16 PB 26.27 

 30.56(30.56) 1:07.28(36.72) 1:46.97(39.69) 2:26.16(39.19) 

 6. 3 I 182 HEROLD Raphael FRA 2:48.14 PB 48.25 

 34.95(34.95) 1:17.77(42.82) 2:02.62(44.85) 2:48.14(45.52) 

 -. 1 I 167 BODEVEN Alexis FRA DNF - - 

 28.00(28.00) 59.33(31.33) 1:31.23(31.90) 2:03.35(32.12) 

 -. 2 I 179 MANACH Nathan FRA DNF – MT - 

 26.70(26.70) 56.79(30.09) 1:27.94(31.15) 2:00.05(32.11) 

Result by Rank 1500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 7 O 102 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 1:48.38 SB - 
 24.86(24.86) 51.57(26.71) 1:19.22(27.65) 1:48.38(29.16) 

 2. 8 O 177 THIEBAULT Valentin FRA 1:48.68  00.30 

 24.45(24.45) 51.35(26.90) 1:19.38(28.03) 1:48.68(29.30) 

 3. 8 I 139 LOUBINEAUD Timothy FRA 1:48.89 PB 00.51 

 25.83(25.83) 53.17(27.34) 1:20.91(27.74) 1:48.89(27.98) 

 4. 7 I 181 JOUETTE Jimmy FRA 1:53.70 PB 05.32 

 25.81(25.81) 53.91(28.10) 1:23.06(29.15) 1:53.70(30.64) 

 5. 6 O 103 BELLOIR Martin FRA 1:58.54  10.16 

 25.94(25.94) 55.38(29.44) 1:26.30(30.92) 1:58.54(32.24) 

 6. 3 O 183 FERRIE Martin FRA 2:03.64 PB 15.26 

 27.39(27.39) 58.43(31.04) 1:30.84(32.41) 2:03.64(32.80) 

 7. 1 O 178 MORIN Hugo FRA 2:07.30 PB MT 18.92 

 28.18(28.18) 1:00.11(31.93) 1:33.37(33.26) 2:07.30(33.93) 

 8. 6 I 187 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 2:24.08 SB MT 35.70 

 29.35(29.35) 1:04.71(35.36) 1:43.03(38.32) 2:24.08(41.05) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 168 BALANANT Marine FRA 1:27.25 PB - 
 20.43(20.43) 53.11(32.68) 1:27.25(34.14) 

 2. 3 I 172 PÉDRONNO Mathilde FRA 1:30.40 PB 03.15 

 20.05(20.05) 54.12(34.07) 1:30.40(36.28) 

 3. 3 O 170 LAUNE Maëlle FRA 1:31.15 PB 03.90 

 20.71(20.71) 54.76(34.05) 1:31.15(36.39) 

 4. 4 O 174 LEFEUVRE Marine FRA 1:33.51 PB 06.26 

 21.39(21.39) 56.86(35.47) 1:33.51(36.65) 

 5. 2 I 169 GRISOT Inès FRA 1:36.61  09.36 

 22.39(22.39) 58.63(36.24) 1:36.61(37.98) 

 6. 4 I 173 TILAGONE-VOLLARD Lilou FRA 1:40.42 PB 13.17 

 23.51(23.51) 1:02.12(38.61) 1:40.42(38.30) 

Result by Rank 5000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 I 139 LOUBINEAUD Timothy FRA 6:29.27 SB - 
 20.00(20.00) 51.20(31.20) 1:22.02(30.82) 1:53.28(31.26) 2:24.17(30.89) 2:55.33(31.16) 

3:26.34(31.01) 3:57.62(31.28) 4:28.70(31.08) 4:59.71(31.01) 5:29.97(30.26) 5:59.36(29.39) 

6:29.27(29.91) 

 2. 6 O 175 TREBOUTA Giovanni FRA 6:38.09  08.82 

 20.36(20.36) 51.36(31.00) 1:22.56(31.20) 1:53.62(31.06) 2:24.95(31.33) 2:56.10(31.15) 

3:27.64(31.54) 3:58.68(31.04) 4:30.17(31.49) 5:01.83(31.66) 5:33.81(31.98) 6:05.92(32.11) 

6:38.09(32.17) 

 3. 1 O 177 THIEBAULT Valentin FRA 6:52.37 PB 23.10 

 18.48(18.48) 47.95(29.47) 1:18.27(30.32) 1:49.13(30.86) 2:21.03(31.90) 2:53.16(32.13) 

3:26.30(33.14) 4:00.61(34.31) 4:35.26(34.65) 5:10.37(35.11) 5:44.50(34.13) 6:18.50(34.00) 

6:52.37(33.87) 

 4. 5 I 181 JOUETTE Jimmy FRA 6:58.09  28.82 

 21.47(21.47) 54.27(32.80) 1:27.50(33.23) 2:00.78(33.28) 2:34.54(33.76) 3:07.79(33.25) 

3:40.80(33.01) 4:13.38(32.58) 4:46.08(32.70) 5:18.80(32.72) 5:51.27(32.47) 6:24.23(32.96) 

6:58.09(33.86) 

 5. 2 O 180 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 7:20.36 PB 51.09 

 20.40(20.40) 53.94(33.54) 1:28.65(34.71) 2:03.52(34.87) 2:38.63(35.11) 3:14.40(35.77) 

3:50.94(36.54) 4:27.41(36.47) 5:03.26(35.85) 5:39.14(35.88) 6:13.35(34.21) 6:47.10(33.75) 

7:20.36(33.26) 
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 6. 1 I 167 BODEVEN Alexis FRA 7:23.32 PB 54.05 

 21.77(21.77) 56.44(34.67) 1:31.73(35.29) 2:07.18(35.45) 2:42.74(35.56) 3:18.50(35.76) 

3:54.32(35.82) 4:30.02(35.70) 5:05.13(35.11) 5:40.14(35.01) 6:14.94(34.80) 6:49.70(34.76) 

7:23.32(33.62) 

 7. 4 O 202 LENGLIN Paul FRA 7:29.27 PB 1:00.00 

 20.77(20.77) 54.46(33.69) 1:29.55(35.09) 2:04.97(35.42) 2:40.75(35.78) 3:16.55(35.80) 

3:52.37(35.82) 4:28.77(36.40) 5:04.73(35.96) 5:40.51(35.78) 6:17.03(36.52) 6:53.62(36.59) 

7:29.27(35.65) 

 8. 2 I 179 MANACH Nathan FRA 8:09.40 PB 1:40.13 

 21.34(21.34) 56.72(35.38) 1:35.56(38.84) 2:15.29(39.73) 2:54.77(39.48) 3:33.83(39.06) 

4:13.74(39.91) 4:53.37(39.63) 5:32.96(39.59) 6:12.42(39.46) 6:52.04(39.62) 7:30.98(38.94) 

8:09.40(38.42) 

 9. 4 I 203 KONIECZKO Erwan FRA 8:31.75 PB 2:02.48 

 22.56(22.56) 1:01.62(39.06) 1:43.55(41.93) 2:22.91(39.36) 3:03.32(40.41) 3:43.56(40.24) 

4:24.25(40.69) 5:04.94(40.69) 5:46.38(41.44) 6:27.53(41.15) 7:09.77(42.24) 7:51.50(41.73) 

8:31.75(40.25) 

 -. 3 I 183 FERRIE Martin FRA DNS - - 

 -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 

 -. 3 O 184 BIRON Camille FRA DQ - - 

 22.93(22.93) 1:02.17(39.24) 1:42.14(39.97) 2:22.79(40.65) 3:03.08(40.29) 3:43.54(40.46) 

4:23.08(39.54) 5:03.41(40.33) 5:44.15(40.74) 6:24.58(40.43) 7:03.65(39.07) 7:43.60(39.95) 

8:18.87(35.27) 

 -. 5 O 102 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA DQ - - 

 20.45(20.45) 51.99(31.54) 1:23.85(31.86) 1:55.65(31.80) 2:27.39(31.74) 2:58.99(31.60) 

3:30.73(31.74) 4:02.55(31.82) 4:34.76(32.21) 5:06.66(31.90) 5:39.02(32.36) 6:11.99(32.97) 

6:44.86(32.87) 

Result by Rank 3000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 168 BALANANT Marine FRA 4:38.13 PB - 
 22.35(22.35) 57.88(35.53) 1:33.43(35.55) 2:09.85(36.42) 2:46.53(36.68) 3:23.71(37.18) 

4:01.17(37.46) 4:38.13(36.96) 

 2. 1 I 169 GRISOT Inès FRA 5:20.64  42.51 

 23.81(23.81) 1:04.20(40.39) 1:46.52(42.32) 2:28.56(42.04) 3:11.46(42.90) 3:54.80(43.34) 

4:38.36(43.56) 5:20.64(42.28) 

 3. 2 I 173 TILAGONE-VOLLARD Lilou FRA 5:42.44 PB 1:04.31 

 25.93(25.93) 1:09.55(43.62) 1:53.16(43.61) 2:36.00(42.84) 3:19.24(43.24) 4:02.20(42.96) 

4:44.47(42.27) 5:42.44(57.97) 

 -. 1 O 174 LEFEUVRE Marine FRA DNS - - 

 -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) -(-) 

 

Result by Rank Mass Start (seniors) Men 
 Sprints Points Points 
Rank Helm St.No. Name Nat. Time 1 2 3 Finish Total 

 1. 1 177 THIEBAULT Valentin FRA 8:43.27 - - - 40 40 
  2. 3 102 BELLOIR Mathieu FRA 8:43.47 - - - 20 20 
  3. 5 139 LOUBINEAUD Timothy FRA 8:43.98 - - - 10 10 
 4. 11 103 BELLOIR Martin FRA 9:11.11 2 2 2 - 6 
 5. 16 175 TREBOUTA Giovanni FRA 8:53.15 - - - - - 
  6. 9 181 JOUETTE Jimmy FRA 8:53.71 - - - - - 
 

Result by Rank Mass Start (juniors) Men 
 Sprints Points Points 
Rank Helm St.No. Name Nat. Time 1 2 Finish Total 

 1. 11 167 BODEVEN Alexis FRA 5:27.41 1 - 4 5 
  2. 13 180 LEBEAUPIN Arthur FRA 5:27.84 2 - 2 4 
 3. 6 202 LENGLIN Paul FRA 5:47.84 - 1 - 1 
 4. 12 179 MANACH Nathan FRA 5:41.88 - - - - 
 

Result by Rank Mass Start (seniors) Woman  
 Sprints Points Points 
Rank Helm St.No. Name Nat. Time 1 2 Finish Total 

 1. 7 168 BALANANT Marine FRA 6:11.87 - - 10 10 
 -. 10 173 TILAGONE-VOLLARD Lilou FRA DQ  
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1st day: 

Humidity: 47,0% Rink temperature: 11,1 °C Ice temperature:-5,6° C 

Result by Rank 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 O 195 BIRÓ Hanna HUN 41.10  - 
 11.09(11.09) 41.10(30.01) 

 2. 6 I 190 VANCSÓ Rebeka HUN 42.17  01.07 

 11.56(11.56) 42.17(30.61) 

 3. 5 O 197 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 43.70  02.60 

 11.79(11.79) 43.70(31.91) 

 4. 4 O 196 IVÁNYI Kata HUN 44.36 PB 03.26 

 11.94(11.94) 44.36(32.42) 

 5. 5 I 209 VÉGH Biborka HUN 46.07  04.97 

 12.24(12.24) 46.07(33.83) 

 6. 3 I 201 MÓROTZ Zsuzsanna HUN 47.07 PB 05.97 

 12.43(12.43) 47.07(34.64) 

 7. 3 O 210 CSANÁDI Jázmin HUN 48.11 PB 07.01 

 12.51(12.51) 48.11(35.60) 

 8. 4 I 207 KISS Janka HUN 48.28 SB 07.18 

 12.76(12.76) 48.28(35.52) 

 9. 1 I 208 KOVÁCS Hanna HUN 48.77 SB 07.67 

 12.70(12.70) 48.77(36.07) 

Result by Rank 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 O 198 BEJCZI Botond HUN 36.73  - 
 10.35(10.35) 36.73(26.38) 

 2. 5 I 200 SIPOS János HUN 36.99 NRJ,PB 00.26 

 10.35(10.35) 36.99(26.64) 

 2. 6 I 199 BÖDEI Bálint HUN 36.99  00.26 

 10.41(10.41) 36.99(26.58) 

 4. 5 O 191 SOMA Lukács HUN 37.08 PB 00.35 

 10.31(10.31) 37.08(26.77) 

 5. 4 O 205 KLIMASZ Márton HUN 40.81 PB 04.08 

 10.84(10.84) 40.81(29.97) 

 6. 4 I 215 PAP Csanád HUN 45.32 PB 08.59 

 11.90(11.90) 45.32(33.42) 

 7. 3 O 214 MORAVCSIK Márk HUN 45.40 PB 08.67 

 11.87(11.87) 45.40(33.53) 

 8. 1 I 206 GYÖRGYI Attila HUN 45.49 PB 08.76 

 12.16(12.16) 45.49(33.33) 

 9. 1 O 211 CORVIN-SZABÓ Máté HUN 45.80 PB 09.07 

 12.04(12.04) 45.80(33.76) 

 10. 3 I 213 GOLDA Vilmos HUN 47.12 PB 10.39 

 12.55(12.55) 47.12(34.57) 

Result by Rank 1500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 O 195 BIRÓ Hanna HUN 2:14.12 SB - 
 28.03(28.03) 1:00.78(32.75) 1:36.15(35.37) 2:14.12(37.97) 

 2. 6 I 197 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 2:19.81  05.69 

 28.98(28.98) 1:03.24(34.26) 1:40.70(37.46) 2:19.81(39.11) 

 3. 5 O 190 VANCSÓ Rebeka HUN 2:20.50 SB 06.38 

 28.69(28.69) 1:02.37(33.68) 1:40.35(37.98) 2:20.50(40.15) 

 4. 5 I 209 VÉGH Biborka HUN 2:26.01 SB 11.89 

 30.36(30.36) 1:06.92(36.56) 1:45.80(38.88) 2:26.01(40.21) 

 5. 4 O 196 IVÁNYI Kata HUN 2:27.57 PB 13.45 

 29.66(29.66) 1:06.50(36.84) 1:46.03(39.53) 2:27.57(41.54) 

 6. 3 I 201 MÓROTZ Zsuzsanna HUN 2:32.02 PB 17.90 

 31.31(31.31) 1:09.41(38.10) 1:50.33(40.92) 2:32.02(41.69) 

 7. 1 I 208 KOVÁCS Hanna HUN 2:33.16 SB 19.04 

 32.09(32.09) 1:10.80(38.71) 1:52.16(41.36) 2:33.16(41.00) 

 8. 3 O 210 CSANÁDI Jázmin HUN 2:37.96 PB MT23.84 
 31.24(31.24) 1:10.09(38.85) 1:52.97(42.88) 2:37.96(44.99) 

 -. 4 I 207 KISS Janka HUN DQ - - 

 32.41(32.41) 1:11.66(39.25) 1:53.84(42.18) 2:38.12(44.28) 

Result by Rank 1500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 6 O 198 BEJCZI Botond HUN 1:52.20  - 
 24.64(24.64) 52.04(27.40) 1:21.00(28.96) 1:52.20(31.20) 

 2. 6 I 199 BÖDEI Bálint HUN 1:52.84  00.64 

 24.86(24.86) 52.45(27.59) 1:21.72(29.27) 1:52.84(31.12) 

 3. 5 I 191 SOMA Lukács HUN 1:55.49 PB 03.29 

 24.59(24.59) 52.40(27.81) 1:22.16(29.76) 1:55.49(33.33) 
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 4. 5 O 200 SIPOS János HUN 1:56.58 PB 04.38 

 24.39(24.39) 52.27(27.88) 1:23.49(31.22) 1:56.58(33.09) 

 5. 4 O 205 KLIMASZ Márton HUN 2:15.95 PB 23.75 

 27.70(27.70) 1:01.82(34.12) 1:38.61(36.79) 2:15.95(37.34) 

 6. 1 I 206 GYÖRGYI Attila HUN 2:28.32 PB 36.12 

 30.26(30.26) 1:07.15(36.89) 1:46.25(39.10) 2:28.32(42.07) 

 7. 3 O 214 MORAVCSIK Márk HUN 2:29.26 PB 37.06 

 29.39(29.39) 1:08.27(38.88) 1:49.97(41.70) 2:29.26(39.29) 

 8. 4 I 215 PAP Csanád HUN 2:30.62 PB 38.42 

 30.07(30.07) 1:09.44(39.37) 1:50.34(40.90) 2:30.62(40.28) 

 9. 1 O 211 CORVIN-SZABÓ Máté HUN 2:36.55 PB 44.35 

 31.43(31.43) 1:11.30(39.87) 1:54.66(43.36) 2:36.55(41.89) 

 -. 3 I 213 GOLDA Vilmos HUN DQ - - 

 
Result by Rank 2x 500/1500 Women  
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m Points Behind 

 1 Biró Hanna HUN 41.10 (1) 2:14.12(5)  85.806 - 

 2 Vancsó Rebeka HUN 42.17 (4) 2:20.50(8)  89.003 3.197 
 3 Sándor Lilla HUN 43.70 (7) 2:19.81(7)  90.303 4.497 
 4 Iványi Kata HUN 44.36 (10) 2:27.57(14)  93.550 7.744 
 5 Végh Biborka HUN 46.07 (12) 2:26.01(13)  94.739 8.933 
 6 Mórotz Zsuzsanna HUN 47.07 (16) 2:32.02(17)  97.743 11.937 
 7 Kovács Hanna HUN 48.77 (19) 2:33.16(18)  99.823 14.017 
 8 Csanádi Jázmin HUN 48.11 (17) 2:37.96(19) 100.763 14.957 
 - Kiss Janka HUN 48.28 (18) DQ (-) - - 

 
Result by Rank 2x 500/1500 Men 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m Points Behind 

 1 Bejczi Botond HUN 36.73 (2) 1:52.20(1) 74.130 - 

 2 Bödei Bálint HUN 36.99 (3) 1:52.84(2) 74.603 0.473 
 3 Soma Lukács HUN 37.08 (5) 1:55.49(4) 75.576 1.446 
 4 Sipos János HUN 36.99 (3) 1:56.58(7) 75.850 1.720 
 5 Klimasz Márton HUN 40.81 (10) 2:15.95(11) 86.126 11.996 
 6 Györgyi Attila HUN 45.49 (14) 2:28.32(13) 94.930 20.800 
 7 Moravcsik Márk HUN 45.40 (13) 2:29.26(14) 95.153 21.023 
 8 Pap Csanád HUN 45.32 (12) 2:30.62(15) 95.526 21.396 
 9 Corvin-Szabó Máté HUN 45.80 (15) 2:36.55(16) 97.983 23.853 
 - Golda Vilmos HUN 47.12 (17) DQ (-) - - 
 

2nd day: 

Humidity: 48,0% Rink temperature: 10,2 °C Ice temperature:-7,1° C 

Result by Rank 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 5 O 195 BIRÓ Hanna HUN 41.23  - 
 11.10(11.10) 41.23(30.13) 

 2. 5 I 190 VANCSÓ Rebeka HUN 42.03  00.80 

 11.63(11.63) 42.03(30.40) 

 3. 4 O 197 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 43.53  02.30 

 11.88(11.88) 43.53(31.65) 

 4. 4 I 196 IVÁNYI Kata HUN 44.17 PB 02.94 

 12.04(12.04) 44.17(32.13) 

 5. 3 O 209 VÉGH Biborka HUN 45.01 PB 03.78 

 12.16(12.16) 45.01(32.85) 

 6. 6 O 201 MÓROTZ Zsuzsanna HUN 46.99 PB 05.76 

 12.64(12.64) 46.99(34.35) 

 7. 1 I 207 KISS Janka HUN 48.21 SB 06.98 

 12.70(12.70) 48.21(35.51) 

 8. 3 I 210 CSANÁDI Jázmin HUN 50.45  09.22 

 12.72(12.72) 50.45(37.73) 

 -. 6 I 208 KOVÁCS Hanna HUN DNS - - 

 -(-) -(-) 

Result by Rank 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 198 BEJCZI Botond HUN 36.88  - 
 10.37(10.37) 36.88(26.51) 

 2. 3 O 199 BÖDEI Bálint HUN 37.07  00.19 

 10.57(10.57) 37.07(26.50) 

 3. 3 I 191 SOMA Lukács HUN 37.25 PB 00.37 

 10.40(10.40) 37.25(26.85) 
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 4. 2 O 200 SIPOS János HUN 37.61  00.73 

 10.38(10.38) 37.61(27.23) 

 5. 2 I 205 KLIMASZ Márton HUN 41.07 PB 04.19 

 10.93(10.93) 41.07(30.14) 

 6. 6 O 215 PAP Csanád HUN 44.93 PB 08.05 

 11.84(11.84) 44.93(33.09) 

 7. 5 O 214 MORAVCSIK Márk HUN 44.95 PB 08.07 

 11.91(11.91) 44.95(33.04) 

 8. 6 I 206 GYÖRGYI Attila HUN 45.30 PB 08.42 

 12.05(12.05) 45.30(33.25) 

 9. 5 I 213 GOLDA Vilmos HUN 45.43 PB 08.55 

 12.22(12.22) 45.43(33.21) 

 10. 4 O 211 CORVIN-SZABÓ Máté HUN 45.75 PB 08.87 

 11.97(11.97) 45.75(33.78) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 3 O 198 BEJCZI Botond HUN 1:13.08  - 
 17.63(17.63) 44.63(27.00) 1:13.08(28.45) 

 2. 4 O 199 BÖDEI Bálint HUN 1:13.11  00.03 

 17.78(17.78) 44.60(26.82) 1:13.11(28.51) 

 3. 3 I 191 SOMA Lukács HUN 1:14.38 PB 01.30 

 17.71(17.71) 44.75(27.04) 1:14.38(29.63) 

 4. 2 O 200 SIPOS János HUN 1:14.81  01.73 

 17.60(17.60) 44.84(27.24) 1:14.81(29.97) 

 5. 2 I 205 KLIMASZ Márton HUN 1:25.13  12.05 

 19.09(19.09) 50.94(31.85) 1:25.13(34.19) 

 6. 6 I 215 PAP Csanád HUN 1:31.12 PB 18.04 

 20.35(20.35) 54.55(34.20) 1:31.12(36.57) 

 7. 4 I 206 GYÖRGYI Attila HUN 1:32.81 PB 19.73 

 20.77(20.77) 54.89(34.12) 1:32.81(37.92) 

 8. 6 O 214 MORAVCSIK Márk HUN 1:34.05 PB 20.97 

 20.60(20.60) 55.44(34.84) 1:34.05(38.61) 

 9. 5 I 213 GOLDA Vilmos HUN 1:35.63 PB 22.55 

 20.90(20.90) 56.32(35.42) 1:35.63(39.31) 

 10. 5 O 211 CORVIN-SZABÓ Máté HUN 1:40.80 PB 27.72 

 21.46(21.46) 58.46(37.00) 1:40.80(42.34) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 195 BIRÓ Hanna HUN 1:24.82  - 
 19.53(19.53) 49.93(30.40) 1:24.82(34.89) 

 2. 4 I 190 VANCSÓ Rebeka HUN 1:25.86  01.04 

 19.71(19.71) 51.04(31.33) 1:25.86(34.82) 

 3. 3 O 197 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 1:29.15  04.33 

 20.74(20.74) 53.93(33.19) 1:29.15(35.22) 

 4. 2 O 196 IVÁNYI Kata HUN 1:32.23 PB 07.41 

 20.92(20.92) 55.12(34.20) 1:32.23(37.11) 

 5. 3 I 209 VÉGH Biborka HUN 1:34.15  09.33 

 21.67(21.67) 56.79(35.12) 1:34.15(37.36) 

 6. 6 O 201 MÓROTZ Zsuzsanna HUN 1:36.45 PB 11.63 

 21.70(21.70) 57.80(36.10) 1:36.45(38.65) 

 7. 5 O 208 KOVÁCS Hanna HUN 1:37.99 SB 13.17 

 22.63(22.63) 59.62(36.99) 1:37.99(38.37) 

 8. 6 I 207 KISS Janka HUN 1:39.06 SB 14.24 

 22.66(22.66) 59.64(36.98) 1:39.06(39.42) 

 9. 5 I 210 CSANÁDI Jázmin HUN 1:40.43 PB 15.61 

 22.17(22.17) 59.94(37.77) 1:40.43(40.49) 

Result by Rank Mass Start (seniors) Woman  
 Sprints Points Points 
Rank Helm St.No. Name Nat. Time 1 2 Finish Total 

 1. 8 195 BIRÓ Hanna HUN 6:25.86 3 1 - 4 
 2. 1 197 SÁNDOR Lilla HUN 6:15.81 - 3 - 3 
 3. 11 201 MÓROTZ Zsuzsanna HUN 6:39.36 - - - - 
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Result by Rank 500/1500/500/1000 Women  
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Biró Hanna HUN 41.10 (1) 2:14.12 (1) 41.23 (1) 1:24.82 (1) 169.446 - 

 2 Vancsó Rebeka HUN 42.17 (2) 2:20.50 (4) 42.03 (2) 1:25.86 (2) 173.963 4.517 

 3 Sándor Lilla HUN 43.70 (3) 2:19.81 (3) 43.53 (3) 1:29.15 (4) 178.408 8.962 

 4 Iványi Kata HUN 44.36 (5) 2:27.57 (6) 44.17 (5) 1:32.23 (5) 183.835 14.389 

 5 Végh Biborka HUN 46.07 (6) 2:26.01 (5) 45.01 (6) 1:34.15 (6) 186.824 17.378 

 6 Mórotz Zsuzsanna HUN 47.07 (7) 2:32.02 (7) 46.99 (7) 1:36.45 (7) 192.958 23.512 

 7 Csanádi Jázmin HUN 48.11 (8) 2:37.96 (9) 50.45 (9) 1:40.43 (10) 201.428 31.982 

 - Kiss Janka HUN 48.28 (9) DQ (-) 48.21 (8) 1:39.06 (9) - - 

 - Kovács Hanna HUN 48.77 (10) 2:33.16 (8) DNS (-) 1:37.99 (8) - - 

 
Result by Rank 500/1500/500/1000 Men 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Bejczi Botond HUN 36.73 (1) 1:52.20 (1) 36.88 (1) 1:13.08 (1) 147.550 - 
 2 Bödei Bálint HUN 36.99 (2) 1:52.84 (2) 37.07 (2) 1:13.11 (2) 148.228 0.678 
 3 Soma Lukács HUN 37.08 (4) 1:55.49 (3) 37.25 (3) 1:14.38 (3) 150.016 2.466 
 4 Sipos János HUN 36.99 (2) 1:56.58 (4) 37.61 (4) 1:14.81 (4) 150.865 3.315 
 5 Klimasz Márton HUN 40.81 (6) 2:15.95 (6) 41.07 (6) 1:25.13 (6) 169.761 22.211 
 6 Pap Csanád HUN 45.32 (7) 2:30.62 (9) 44.93 (7) 1:31.12 (7) 186.016 38.466 
 7 Györgyi Attila HUN 45.49 (9) 2:28.32 (7) 45.30 (9) 1:32.81 (8) 186.635 39.085 
 8 Moravcsik Márk HUN 45.40 (8) 2:29.26 (8) 44.95 (8) 1:34.05 (9) 187.128 39.578 
 9 Corvin-Szabó M. HUN 45.80(10) 2:36.55(10) 45.75(11) 1:40.80(11) 194.133 46.583 
 - Golda Vilmos HUN 47.12(11) DQ (-) 45.43(10) 1:35.63(10) - - 
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1st day: 

Humidity: 47,0% Rink temperature: 11,1 °C Ice temperature:-5,6° C 

Result by Rank 500m Women Junior  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 235 MAN Giulia SUI 53.10 PB - 

 13.96(13.96) 53.10(39.14) 

Result by Rank 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 229 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 39.72 SB - 
 11.26(11.26) 39.72(28.46) 

 2. 4 I 217 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 40.98  01.26 

 11.26(11.26) 40.98(29.72) 

 3. 3 O 218 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 41.13 SB 01.41 

 11.50(11.50) 41.13(29.63) 

 4. 2 I 230 HÄRDI Ramona SUI 41.48 PB 01.76 

 11.80(11.80) 41.48(29.68) 

 5. 1 I 227 WENGER Nadja SUI 44.27 SB 04.55 

 12.52(12.52) 44.27(31.75) 

 6. 3 I 228 RUEGGER Shaline SUI 46.68 PB 06.96 

 12.90(12.90) 46.68(33.78) 

Result by Rank 500m Men Junior 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 5 O 233 CHIPER Aurel SUI 40.67 PB - 

 11.52(11.52) 40.67(29.15) 

 2. 6 I 232 GROSS Nevio SUI 41.71  01.07 

 11.91(11.91) 41.71(29.80) 

 3. 4 I 231 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 45.86 PB 05.19 

 12.34(12.34) 45.86(33.52) 

Result by Rank 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 8 O 226 GROB Oliver SUI 36.45  - 
 09.91(09.91) 36.45(26.54) 

 2. 3 O 224 WENGER Livio SUI 37.77 SB 01.32 

 10.66(10.66) 37.77(27.11) 

 3. 3 I 223 GROSS Flavio SUI 37.95 PB 01.50 

 10.80(10.80) 37.95(27.15) 

 4. 7 O 216 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 38.69 PB 02.24 

 10.94(10.94) 38.69(27.75) 

 5. 8 I 236 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 38.88 PB 02.43 

 10.89(10.89) 38.88(27.99) 

 6. 6 O 221 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 40.80 SB 04.35 

 11.36(11.36) 40.80(29.44) 

 7. 1 O 220 IPOLITO Matiss SUI 40.87 PB 04.42 

 11.30(11.30) 40.87(29.57) 

 8. 1 I 219 WIDMER Severin SUI 40.99 PB 04.54 

 11.56(11.56) 40.99(29.43) 

 9. 7 I 222 GROSS Leandro SUI 41.04  04.59 

 11.58(11.58) 41.04(29.46) 

10. 5 I 225 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 41.27 SB 04.82 

 11.67(11.67) 41.27(29.60) 

11. 4 O 234 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 45.52 PB 09.07 

 12.10(12.10) 45.52(33.42) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women Junior 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 1 I 235 MAN Giulia SUI 1:49.48 PB - 

 23.61(23.61) 1:04.26(40.65) 1:49.48(45.22) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 229 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 1:18.65  - 
 19.32(19.32) 48.03(28.71) 1:18.65(30.62) 

 2. 2 I 217 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 1:22.93  04.28 

 19.41(19.41) 49.70(30.29) 1:22.93(33.23) 

 3. 1 O 218 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 1:22.94  04.29 

 19.60(19.60) 49.91(30.31) 1:22.94(33.03) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 226 GROB Oliver SUI 1:13.64  - 
 17.18(17.18) 43.80(26.62) 1:13.64(29.84) 

 2. 2 I 236 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 1:15.74  02.10 

 18.38(18.38) 46.65(28.27) 1:15.74(29.09) 

 3. 1 I 220 IPOLITO Matiss SUI 1:23.47 SB 09.83 

 19.28(19.28) 49.82(30.54) 1:23.47(33.65) 
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 4. 1 O 234 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 1:33.41 PB 19.77 

 21.26(21.26) 55.73(34.47) 1:33.41(37.68) 

Result by Rank 3000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 224 WENGER Livio SUI 3:49.98 SB - 
 19.77(19.77) 50.33(30.56) 1:21.13(30.80) 1:51.27(30.14) 2:20.98(29.71) 2:50.66(29.68) 

3:20.00(29.34) 3:49.98(29.98) 

 2. 4 I 216 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 3:52.50 PB 02.52 

 19.80(19.80) 49.57(29.77) 1:19.45(29.88) 1:49.60(30.15) 2:19.66(30.06) 2:49.76(30.10) 

3:20.74(30.98) 3:52.50(31.76) 

 3. 4 O 223 GROSS Flavio SUI 4:03.06  13.08 

 19.27(19.27) 49.47(30.20) 1:20.05(30.58) 1:51.15(31.10) 2:23.05(31.90) 2:55.36(32.31) 

3:28.76(33.40) 4:03.06(34.30) 

 4. 3 I 221 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 4:04.59 SB 14.61 

 20.31(20.31) 51.26(30.95) 1:22.73(31.47) 1:54.85(32.12) 2:27.11(32.26) 2:59.54(32.43) 

3:31.87(32.33) 4:04.59(32.72) 

 5. 1 I 219 WIDMER Severin SUI 4:06.60 PB 16.62 

 20.07(20.07) 50.13(30.06) 1:21.30(31.17) 1:52.85(31.55) 2:25.45(32.60) 2:58.71(33.26) 

3:32.43(33.72) 4:06.60(34.17) 

 6. 3 O 225 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 4:08.95 PB 18.97 

 20.23(20.23) 51.12(30.89) 1:23.15(32.03) 1:55.29(32.14) 2:28.05(32.76) 3:01.11(33.06) 

3:34.69(33.58) 4:08.95(34.26) 

 7. 2 I 222 GROSS Leandro SUI 4:29.68  39.70 

 20.96(20.96) 55.42(34.46) 1:30.31(34.89) 2:05.10(34.79) 2:40.11(35.01) 3:15.90(35.79) 

3:52.34(36.44) 4:29.68(37.34) 

Result by Rank 1500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 230 HÄRDI Ramona SUI 2:04.52  - 
 27.81(27.81) 58.70(30.89) 1:30.87(32.17) 2:04.52(33.65) 

 2. 2 I 227 WENGER Nadja SUI 2:11.44  06.92 

 29.75(29.75) 1:02.23(32.48) 1:36.34(34.11) 2:11.44(35.10) 

 3. 1 I 228 RUEGGER Shaline SUI 2:25.54  21.02 

 31.51(31.51) 1:07.81(36.30) 1:46.53(38.72) 2:25.54(39.01) 

Result by Rank 1500m Men Junior 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 I 232 GROSS Nevio SUI 2:02.74  - 
 28.12(28.12) 58.63(30.51) 1:30.21(31.58) 2:02.74(32.53) 

 2. 2 O 233 CHIPER Aurel SUI 2:05.50 PB 02.76 

 27.77(27.77) 58.15(30.38) 1:30.75(32.60) 2:05.50(34.75) 

 3. 1 I 231 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 2:20.78 PB 18.04 

 30.95(30.95) 1:05.92(34.97) 1:42.90(36.98) 2:20.78(37.88) 

Result by Rank 2x 500/1000 Women Junior 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1  Man Giulia SUI 53.10 (9) 1:49.48(9) 107.840 - 
 

Result by Rank 2x 500/1000 Women  
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 McGregor Kaitlyn SUI 39.72 (2) 1:18.65(2) 79.045 - 

 2 Güntert Jasmin SUI 40.98 (4) 1:22.93(6) 82.445 3.400 
 3 Güntert Vera SUI 41.13 (5) 1:22.94(7) 82.600 3.555 
 

Result by Rank 2x 500/1000 Men 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Grob Oliver SUI 36.45 (2) 1:13.64(4) 73.270 - 

 2 Varaklis Dietrich SUI 38.88 (5) 1:15.74(6) 76.750 3.480 
 3 Ipolito Matiss SUI 40.87 (11) 1:23.47(14) 82.605 9.335 
 4 Leimeroth Nathan SUI 45.52 (19) 1:33.41(19) 92.225 18.955 

 
Result by Rank 2x 500/1500 Women  
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m Points Behind 

 1 Härdi Ramona SUI 41.48 (3) 2:04.52(2) 82.986 - 

 2 Wenger Nadja SUI 44.27 (9) 2:11.44(4) 88.083 5.097 
 3 Ruegger Shaline SUI 46.68 (14) 2:25.54(12) 95.193 12.207 
 

Result by Rank 2x 500/1500 Men Junior 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m Points Behind 

 1 Chiper Aurel SUI 40.67 (9) 2:05.50(10) 82.503 - 

 2 Gross Nevio SUI 41.71 (11) 2:02.74(9) 82.623 0.120 
 3 Ciprietti Léon SUI 45.86 (16) 2:20.78(12) 92.786 10.283 
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Result by Rank 2x 500/3000 Men 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Wenger Livio SUI 37.77 (1) 3:49.98(1) 76.100 - 

 2 Métraux Thibault SUI 38.69 (4) 3:52.50(2) 77.440 1.340 
 3 Gross Flavio SUI 37.95 (2) 4:03.06(4) 78.460 2.360 
 4 Hänggi Martin SUI 40.80 (5) 4:04.59(5) 81.565 5.465 
 5 Widmer Severin SUI 40.99 (6) 4:06.60(6) 82.090 5.990 
 6 Nägeli Matthias SUI 41.27 (8) 4:08.95(7) 82.761 6.661 
 7 Gross Leandro SUI 41.04 (7) 4:29.68(8) 85.986 9.886 
 

2nd day: 

Humidity: 48,0% Rink temperature: 10,2 °C Ice temperature:-7,1° C 

Result by Rank 500m Women Junior 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

1. 2 O 235 MAN Giulia SUI 51.37 PB - 

 13.49(13.49) 51.37(37.88) 

Result by Rank 500m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 I 229 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 40.44  - 
 11.42(11.42) 40.44(29.02) 

 2. 1 O 217 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 41.32  00.88 

 11.48(11.48) 41.32(29.84) 

 3. 1 I 218 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 41.72 SB 01.28 

 11.71(11.71) 41.72(30.01) 

Result by Rank 500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 I 226 GROB Oliver SUI 37.01  - 
 10.18(10.18) 37.01(26.83) 

 2. 1 O 236 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 39.30  02.29 

 10.99(10.99) 39.30(28.31) 

 3. 2 O 220 IPOLITO Matiss SUI 40.72 PB 03.71 

 11.26(11.26) 40.72(29.46) 

 4. 1 I 234 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 45.94 PB 08.93 

 12.30(12.30) 45.94(33.64) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women Junior 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 235 MAN Giulia SUI 1:47.95 PB - 

 24.36(24.36) 1:04.56(40.20) 1:47.95(43.39) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 229 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 1:19.29  - 
 19.15(19.15) 48.39(29.24) 1:19.29(30.90) 

 2. 3 O 230 HÄRDI Ramona SUI 1:21.81  02.52 

 19.98(19.98) 50.14(30.16) 1:21.81(31.67) 

 3. 3 I 218 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 1:22.44  03.15 

 19.63(19.63) 49.76(30.13) 1:22.44(32.68) 

 4. 2 I 217 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 1:23.69  04.40 

 19.49(19.49) 50.33(30.84) 1:23.69(33.36) 

 5. 4 I 227 WENGER Nadja SUI 1:27.10 SB 07.81 

 21.26(21.26) 53.50(32.24) 1:27.10(33.60) 

 6. 1 O 228 RUEGGER Shaline SUI 1:34.11  14.82 

 22.47(22.47) 57.43(34.96) 1:34.11(36.68) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men Junior 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 233 CHIPER Aurel SUI 1:21.40 PB   

 19.49(19.49) 49.21(29.72) 1:21.40(32.19) 

 2. 3 I 232 GROSS Nevio SUI 1:22.38  00.98 

 20.37(20.37) 50.84(30.47) 1:22.38(31.54) 

 3. 1 O 231 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 1:32.53 PB 11.13 

 22.05(22.05) 56.62(34.57) 1:32.53(35.91) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 3 O 236 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 1:16.04  - 
 18.46(18.46) 46.69(28.23) 1:16.04(29.35) 

 2. 4 I 226 GROB Oliver SUI 1:17.22  01.18 

 17.36(17.36) 45.24(27.88) 1:17.22(31.98) 

 3. 4 O 220 IPOLITO Matiss SUI 1:21.57 PB 05.53 

 18.94(18.94) 48.77(29.83) 1:21.57(32.80) 

 4. 2 I 234 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 1:32.39 PB 16.35 

 21.04(21.04) 55.41(34.37) 1:32.39(36.98) 
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Result by Rank 1500m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 O 224 WENGER Livio SUI 1:48.58  - 
 25.17(25.17) 52.42(27.25) 1:20.12(27.70) 1:48.58(28.46) 

 2. 4 I 223 GROSS Flavio SUI 1:52.34  03.76 

 25.25(25.25) 52.66(27.41) 1:21.56(28.90) 1:52.34(30.78) 

 3. 3 O 216 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 1:52.46 PB 03.88 

 26.16(26.16) 54.04(27.88) 1:22.57(28.53) 1:52.46(29.89) 

 4. 2 I 219 WIDMER Severin SUI 1:58.09 PB 09.51 

 26.69(26.69) 56.31(29.62) 1:26.87(30.56) 1:58.09(31.22) 

 5. 1 I 225 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 1:59.61 SB 11.03 

 27.04(27.04) 56.79(29.75) 1:27.69(30.90) 1:59.61(31.92) 

 6. 3 I 221 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 2:00.12  11.54 

 27.27(27.27) 57.10(29.83) 1:28.05(30.95) 2:00.12(32.07) 

 7. 2 O 222 GROSS Leandro SUI 2:05.02  16.44 

 27.58(27.58) 58.39(30.81) 1:30.93(32.54) 2:05.02(34.09) 

Result by Rank 5000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 4 I 216 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 6:34.17 PB - 
 19.77(19.77) 50.28(30.51) 1:20.88(30.60) 1:52.03(31.15) 2:22.98(30.95) 2:54.30(31.32) 

3:25.62(31.32) 3:56.94(31.32) 4:28.39(31.45) 4:59.95(31.56) 5:31.63(31.68) 6:03.09(31.46) 

6:34.17(31.08) 

 2. 4 O 224 WENGER Livio SUI 6:37.93  03.76 

 19.67(19.67) 50.64(30.97) 1:22.29(31.65) 1:54.09(31.80) 2:25.71(31.62) 2:57.37(31.66) 

3:29.14(31.77) 4:00.75(31.61) 4:32.03(31.28) 5:03.41(31.38) 5:34.66(31.25) 6:06.17(31.51) 

6:37.93(31.76) 

 3. 3 I 221 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 6:59.60  25.43 

 20.97(20.97) 53.55(32.58) 1:26.18(32.63) 1:59.07(32.89) 2:31.93(32.86) 3:04.70(32.77) 

3:37.68(32.98) 4:10.37(32.69) 4:43.46(33.09) 5:17.30(33.84) 5:51.36(34.06) 6:25.58(34.22) 

6:59.60(34.02) 

 4. 2 O 219 WIDMER Severin SUI 6:59.65  25.48 

 21.53(21.53) 54.06(32.53) 1:26.43(32.37) 1:59.52(33.09) 2:32.85(33.33) 3:06.21(33.36) 

3:39.53(33.32) 4:12.93(33.40) 4:46.07(33.14) 5:19.62(33.55) 5:52.89(33.27) 6:26.45(33.56) 

6:59.65(33.20) 

 5. 3 O 223 GROSS Flavio SUI 7:04.64  30.47 

 20.10(20.10) 52.50(32.40) 1:25.17(32.67) 1:57.71(32.54) 2:30.25(32.54) 3:03.18(32.93) 

3:36.42(33.24) 4:10.24(33.82) 4:44.94(34.70) 5:20.32(35.38) 5:55.13(34.81) 6:30.24(35.11) 

7:04.64(34.40) 

 6. 2 I 225 NÄGELI Matthias SUI 7:17.33 SB 43.16 

 21.01(21.01) 56.71(35.70) 1:31.81(35.10) 2:06.17(34.36) 2:40.14(33.97) 3:14.38(34.24) 

3:48.49(34.11) 4:22.44(33.95) 4:56.73(34.29) 5:31.43(34.70) 6:06.29(34.86) 6:41.36(35.07) 

7:17.33(35.97) 

 7. 1 I 222 GROSS Leandro SUI 7:42.70 PB 1:08.53 

 21.76(21.76) 58.15(36.39) 1:35.03(36.88) 2:12.02(36.99) 2:48.13(36.11) 3:24.43(36.30) 

4:01.00(36.57) 4:37.48(36.48) 5:14.25(36.77) 5:50.93(36.68) 6:28.07(37.14) 7:05.34(37.27) 

7:42.70(37.36) 

Result by Rank 3000m Women  
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 O 230 HÄRDI Ramona SUI 4:26.10  - 
 21.88(21.88) 54.84(32.96) 1:28.74(33.90) 2:02.76(34.02) 2:37.75(34.99) 3:13.12(35.37) 

3:49.23(36.11) 4:26.10(36.87) 

 2. 2 I 227 WENGER Nadja SUI 4:33.65  07.55 

 22.77(22.77) 57.08(34.31) 1:31.44(34.36) 2:06.75(35.31) 2:42.75(36.00) 3:19.25(36.50) 

3:56.16(36.91) 4:33.65(37.49) 

 3. 1 I 228 RUEGGER Shaline SUI 5:08.06  41.96 

 23.85(23.85) 1:03.77(39.92) 1:43.40(39.63) 2:23.12(39.72) 3:04.10(40.98) 3:45.04(40.94) 

4:26.85(41.81) 5:08.06(41.21) 

Result by Rank 3000m Men 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 

 1. 2 I 232 GROSS Nevio SUI 4:19.55  - 
 20.93(20.93) 54.20(33.27) 1:27.30(33.10) 2:01.67(34.37) 2:35.91(34.24) 3:10.62(34.71) 

3:45.00(34.38) 4:19.55(34.55) 

 2. 2 O 231 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 5:04.45 PB 44.90 

 23.26(23.26) 1:00.65(37.39) 1:39.83(39.18) 2:20.26(40.43) 3:01.39(41.13) 3:43.11(41.72) 

4:24.92(41.81) 5:04.45(39.53) 

 3. 1 I 233 CHIPER Aurel SUI 5:05.43 PB 45.88 

 23.95(23.95) 1:00.79(36.84) 1:38.55(37.76) 2:16.63(38.08) 2:54.97(38.34) 3:35.29(40.32) 

4:18.27(42.98) 5:05.43(47.16) 
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Result by Rank Mass Start (seniors) Men 
 Sprints Points Points 
Rank Helm St.No. Name Nat. Time 1 2 3 Finish Total 

  1. 2 224 WENGER Livio SUI 8:43.22 1 - - 60 61 
 2. 10 236 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 8:51.79 3 3 3 - 9 
 3. 6 223 GROSS Flavio SUI 8:44.38 - - - 3 3 
  4. 14 222 GROSS Leandro SUI 9:10.64 - 1 1 - 2 
  5. 8 216 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 8:51.53 - - - - - 
 6. 13 219 WIDMER Severin SUI 8:58.13 - - - - - 
  7. 12 221 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 8:59.20 - - - - - 
 

Result by Rank Mass Start (juniors) Men 
 Sprints Points Points 
Rank Helm St.No. Name Nat. Time 1 2 Finish Total 

 1. 7 232 GROSS Nevio SUI 5:30.61 - - 1 1 
 2. 9 233 CHIPER Aurel SUI 10 Laps- - - - - 
 

Result by Rank Mass Start (seniors) Woman  
 Sprints Points Points 
Rank Helm St.No. Name Nat. Time 1 2 Finish Total 

  1. 2 218 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 6:11.19 - - 30 30 
 2. 6 217 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 6:12.85 2 - 4 6 
 

Result by Rank 500/1000/500/1000 Women Junior 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 ManGiulia SUI 53.10 (5) 1:49.48 (5) 51.37 (5) 1:47.95 (5) 213.185 - 

 

Result by Rank 500/1000/500/1000 Women  
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 McGregor Kaitlyn SUI 39.72 (1) 1:18.65 (1) 40.44 (1) 1:19.29 (1) 159.130 - 
 2 GüntertVera SUI 41.13 (3) 1:22.94 (3) 41.72 (3) 1:22.44 (2) 165.540 6.410 
 3 GüntertJasmin SUI 40.98 (2) 1:22.93 (2) 41.32 (2) 1:23.69 (3) 165.610 6.480 
 4 ManGiulia SUI 53.10 (5) 1:49.48 (5) 51.37 (5) 1:47.95 (5) 213.185 54.055 

 

Result by Rank 500/1500/1000/3000 Women  
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 Härdi Ramona SUI 41.48 (1) 2:04.52 (1) 1:21.81(1) 4:26.10 (1) 168.241 - 
 2 Wenger Nadja SUI 44.27 (2) 2:11.44 (2) 1:27.10(2) 4:33.65 (2) 177.241 9.000 
 3 Ruegger.Shaline SUI 46.68 (4) 2:25.54 (4) 1:34.11(4) 5:08.06 (3) 193.591 25.30 
 

Result by Rank 500/1000/500/1000 Men 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m 500m 1000m Points Behind 

 1 Grob Oliver SUI 36.45 (2) 1:13.64 (3) 37.01 (3) 1:17.22 (4) 148.890 - 

 2 Varaklis Dietrich SUI 38.88 (4) 1:15.74 (4) 39.30 (5) 1:16.04 (3) 154.070 5.180 

 3 Ipolito Matiss SUI 40.87 (6) 1:23.47 (5) 40.72 (6) 1:21.57 (6) 164.110 15.220 
 4 Leimeroth Nathan SUI 45.52 (7) 1:33.41 (6) 45.94 (7) 1:32.39 (7) 184.360 35.470 
 

Result by Rank 4x 500/1500/1000/3000 Men Junior 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 

 1 GrossNevio SUI 41.71 (2) 2:02.74 (1) 1:22.38(2) 4:19.55 (1) 167.071 - 
 2 ChiperAurel SUI 40.67 (1) 2:05.50 (2) 1:21.40(1) 5:05.43 (3) 174.108 7.037 
 3 CipriettiLéon SUI 45.86 (3) 2:20.78 (3) 1:32.53(3) 5:04.45 (2) 189.792 22.721 
 

Result by Rank 500/3000/1500/5000 Men 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 

 1 Wenger Livio SUI 37.77 (1) 3:49.98 (1) 1:48.58(1) 6:37.93 (2) 152.086 - 
 2 Métraux Thibault SUI 38.69 (3) 3:52.50 (2) 1:52.46(3) 6:34.17 (1) 154.343 2.27 
 3 Gross Flavio SUI 37.95 (2) 4:03.06 (3) 1:52.34(2) 7:04.64 (5) 158.370 6.24 
 4 Widmer Severin SUI 40.99 (5) 4:06.60 (5) 1:58.09(4) 6:59.65 (4) 163.417 11.31 
 5 Hänggi Martin SUI 40.80 (4) 4:04.59 (4) 2:00.12(6) 6:59.60 (3) 163.565 11.79 
 6 Nägeli Matthias SUI 41.27 (7) 4:08.95 (6) 1:59.61(5) 7:17.33 (6) 166.364 14.78 
 7 Gross Leandro SUI 41.04 (6) 4:29.68 (7) 2:05.02(7) 7:42.70 (7) 173.928 21.42 
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